Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IIData Sciences International, Inc.	FORMERLY Transoma Medical, Inc.	05/12/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Partners for Growth II, L.P.
Street Address:	180 Pacific Avenue
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94111
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1490684	DATA SCIENCES
Registration Number:	1983696	DATA SCIENCES INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	2112255	DATAQUEST
Registration Number:	1983698	DSI DATA SCIENCES INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	1772230	EASYGRAF
Registration Number:	3450109	JET
Registration Number:	3463543	NEUROSCORE
Registration Number:	1411178	PHYSIOTEL
Registration Number:	1954917	PHYSIOTEL
Serial Number:	77189936	PONEMAH
Registration Number:	1654799	WINDOGRAF

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)738-5371

TRADEMARK 900134035 REEL: 003987 FRAME: 0084 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-381-3283

Email: bg2@greenspan.org

Correspondent Name: Benjamin Greenspan

Address Line 1: 620 Laguna Road

Address Line 2: 620 Laguna Road

Address Line 4: Mill Valley, CALIFORNIA 94941

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PFG2-TRANSOMA (DSI)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Benjamin Greenspan
Signature:	/bg2/
Date:	05/14/2009

Total Attachments: 4

source=dsi trademark notice executed#page1.tif source=dsi trademark notice executed#page2.tif source=dsi trademark notice executed#page3.tif source=dsi trademark notice executed#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003987 FRAME: 0085

TRADEMARK COLLATERAL AGREEMENT AND NOTICE

This Trademark Collateral Agreement and Notice dated as of May 12, 2009, is between Transoma Medical, Inc., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 119 14th Street NW, Suite 100, St. Paul, Minnesota 55112 ("<u>Assignor</u>") and Partners for Growth II, L.P., 180 Pacific Avenue, San Francisco, CA 94111 ("<u>Assignee</u>") pursuant to an Amendment No. 2 to Loan and Security Agreement dated May 12, 2009, by and among Assignor and Assignee and pursuant to certain other loan documents referenced therein (collectively, the "<u>Loan Documents</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of certain trademarks, including all federal applications and/or registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized thereby, as listed on Exhibit 1 hereto (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee has agreed to extend certain credit to Assignor on condition that the Assignor pledge and grant to Assignee as collateral for the Obligations (as defined in the Loan Documents) a security interest and lien in and to the Marks and all proceeds thereof and all other related claims and rights as more fully described in a certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement") in favor of the Assignee dated May 12, 2009, by and among Assignor and Assignee;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, as security for the due and timely payment and performance of the Obligations, Assignor hereby pledges and grants to Assignee a security interest and lien in and to the Marks and all proceeds thereof and gives notice of such security interest and the existence of such Security Agreement providing therefor.

Executed as of the date first above written.

Assignor: Transoma Medical, Inc.	Assignee: PARTNERS FOR GROWTH II, L.P.
ByChief Executive Officer	ву
BySecretary	Name: Andrew Kahn
	Title: Manager, Partners for Growth II, LLC Its General Partner

TRADEMARK REEL: 003987 FRAME: 0086

TRADEMARK COLLATERAL AGREEMENT AND NOTICE

This Trademark Collateral Agreement and Notice Transoma Medical, Inc., a Delaware corporation with its prostreet NW, Suite 100, St. Paul, Minnesota 55112 ("Assign 180 Pacific Avenue, San Francisco, CA 94111 ("Assign Loan and Security Agreement dated May 12, 2009, by pursuant to certain other loan documents referenced the Documents").	ignor") and Partners for Gravace") pursuant to an Amenda and among Assignor and Assertin (collectively, the "Loan)	h: '	E.P., 5. 2 to and
WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of certain t applications and/or registrations therefor, together with the use of and symbolized thereby, as listed on E	xhibit 1 hereto (the "Marks");)8"	ptopol
WHEREAS, Assignee has agreed to extend co	rtain credit to Assignor on cor	11.	tkar
WHEREAS, Assigned has agreed to accompany	I for the Obligations (as defia	in	
WHEREAS, Assignee has agreed to extend co the Assignor pledge and grant to Assignee as collaters Loan Documents) a security interest and lien in and to	the Marks and all proceeds it		ind all
Loan Documents) a security interest and the described	in a certain Intellectual Project		I -
Loan Documents) a security interest and near in and to other related claims and rights as more fully described Agreement (the "Security Agreement") in favor of the among Assignor and Assignee;			id
NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable of	onsideration, as security for th	4,11	n.i
NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable of timely payment and performance of the Obligations,	Assignor hereby pledges and	rail:	.
timely payment and performance of the Obligations,	rky and all proceeds thereof all	E 1	
timely payment and performance of the Obligations, Assignee a security interest and lien in and to the Ma notice of such security interest and the existence of security interest and the existence of such security interest and the existence of security interest and the	nch Security Agreement provid	įį l	aralor.
Executed as of the date first above written.			
	Assignee:		
Assignor:	PARTNERS FOR GROWTH II.	3.	
Transoma Medical, Inc.	PARITUMO		
By Chief Executive Officer	ву	as (MI) 1	
CTACO	Name:		,
By Company		₁₈ , [k ₁]	LANC
Socretary	Title: Manager, Partners for Gr Its General Partner	gar Kall	an Pi.

EXHIBIT 1 Transoma Medical, Inc.

Trademark Schedule

Trademar	ks	
Serial Number - Registration Number	Class / Application Date Registration Date	Mark
73/590450 - 1490684	Class 9 / 03/28/1986 05/31/1988	Data Sciences
74/635715 - 1983696	Class 9 / 02/17/1995 07/02/1996	Data Sciences International
D52135/9WZ - 2071854	Class 9 / 01/13/1993 07/19/1994	Dataquest
5-3269/93 - 3371420	Class 9 01/19/1993 01/11/2002	Dataquest
75/195070 - 2112255	Class 9 / 11/08/1996 11/11/1997	Dataquest
1159076 - 1159076	Class 9 / 01/31/2007 09/03/2007	DSI Data Sciences International
1349552	N/A 05/30/2007	DSI Data Sciences International
5931718	Class 9 / 03/06/2007	DSI Data Sciences International
0059556883 - 0059556883	Class 9, Class 10, Class 16 05/31/2007 05/05/2008	DSI Data Sciences International
1527381	Class 9 02/01/2007	DSI Data Sciences International
2008-096795	Class 10 12/01/2008	DSI Data Sciences International
74/635725 - 1983698	Class 5, Class 9, Class 10, Class 16 02/17/1995 07/02/1996	DSI Data Sciences International & Design
0685816 - 436070	N/A 07/12/1991 11/25/1994	Easygraf

TRADEMARK REEL: 003987 FRAME: 0088

74/130582 - 1772230	Class 9 /	Easygraf
74/130302 17/2230	01/15/1991	
	5/18/1993	
77/033914 - 3450109	Class 9 /	Jet
777033311 3.2020	11/1/2006	
	06/17/2008	
77/155536 — 3463543	Class 9 /	Neuroscore
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	04/12/2007	
	07/08/2008	
5-3268/93 - 3244712	Class 9	Physiotel
	01/19/1993	
	01/31/1997	
73/590452 - 1411178	Class 9 /	Physiotel
	03/28/1986	
	09/30/1986	
74/648456 - 1954917	Class 10 /	Physiotel
	03/13/1995	
	02/06/1996	
005956818 - 005956818	Class 9, Class 10,	Ponemah
	Class 16 /	
	05/31/2007	
	05/05/2008	
77/189936	Class 9 /	Ponemah
	05/24/2007	
74/085149 - 1654799	Class 9 /	Windograf
	08/06/1990	
	08/27/1991	

RECORDED: 05/14/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003987 FRAME: 0089